
Draft—November 2, 2011 

 

Workgroup: Antidegradation and Clean Water Act (CWA) Section 303(d) Listing Decisions 

 

Purpose 

To develop approaches for addressing tier 1, 2 and 3 antidegradation provisions in CWA Section 303(d) listing 

decisions. 

 

Proposed Schedule 

November 2011 – Announce date for first workgroup meeting 

December 2011 – Initiate workgroup meetings.  

July 2012 – Workgroup provides draft for review   

October 2012 – Approach(es) incorporated into 2014 Integrated Reporting Memorandum 

 

Interested State Participants 

 

Name Organization Telephone Email 

Cindy J. Gilder Alaska DEP  907-269-3066 cindy.gilder@alaska.gov  

Matthew C. Rowe 

  

Maryland Dept. of the 

Environment 

410-537-3578 mrowe@mde.state.md.us  

Kathy Stecker NCDWQ 919‐807‐6422 kathy.stecker@ncdenr.gov 

Phillip Moershel 

 

Oklahoma Water 

Resources Board 

405-530-8952 PHMoershel@owrb.ok.gov 

Susan P. Davies Maine DEP 207-441-9271 Susan.P.Davies@maine.gov 

Debra Hammond 

 

NJDEP - Water 

Monitoring and Standards 

609-777-1753 Debra.Hammond@dep.state.nj.us 

Susan Braley  Washington Department 

of Ecology 

360-407-6414 SUBR461@ECY.WA.GOV 

Thomas C. Stiles  

 

KS Dept. of Health & 

Environment 

785-296-6170 

 

tstiles@kdheks.gov  

Mark Tomasek  MN DEP  Mark.Tomasek@state.mn.us 

Trinka Mount Ohio EPA 614-644-2140 Trinka.Mount@epa.state.oh.us  

 

Contact Information 

Rosaura Conde – conde.rosaura@epa.gov (202-566-1514) 

Ruth Chemerys – chemerys.ruth@epa.gov (202-566-1216) 
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